Report of the Regional Vice-Presidents and Alternates

Regional Vice-President PACIFIC REGION
ACTIVITY REPORT — SEPTEMBER 2015

Wayne Little
DATE ACTIVITY
JUNE
7 Travel to Ottawa Ottawa
8-10 Executive Council Ottawa
11-13 PSAC Internal Investigations Course Ottawa
14 Travel to Victoria Victoria
19 Attend UTE/PSAC Softball/Day of Action Victoria
JULY
5 Attend Victoria Pride Festival Victoria
13 Travel to Ottawa Ottawa
14 -16 Honour and Award Committee Meetings Ottawa
17 Travel to Victoria Victoria
AUGUST
31 Travel to Ottawa Ottawa
SEPTEMBER
1-3 By-Laws Committee Meetings Ottawa
4 Travel to Victoria Victoria
7 Attend Victoria Labour Day Festivities Victoria

Respectfully submitted,

Wayne Little
Regional Vice-President,
Pacific Region



Alternate Regional Vice-President PACIFIC REGION

ACTIVITY REPORT — SEPTEMBER 2015
Terry Ruyter

DATE ACTIVITY

MAY

18-22 Filled in as RVP

22 Executive Council Conference call regarding Bargaining
JUNE

8-17 Filled in as RVP

JULY

13-17 Filled in as RVP

AUGUST

5-7 Filled in as RVP

Respectfully submitted,

Terry Ruyter
Alternate Regional Vice-President,
Pacific Region



DATE

JUNE
01
07-10
11-14
18
19
29

JULY
02
14
17
20

Regional Vice-President ROCKY MOUNTAINS REGION

ACTIVITY REPORT - SEPTEMBER 2015
Bob Carpenter

ACTIVITY

Bargaining Info Session - Calgary

Executive Council - Ottawa

PSAC Internal Investigation Training - Ottawa

PSAC National Human Rights Committee Conference Call - Calgary
Bargaining Info Session - Calgary Call Center

Rocky Mountains Region Conference Call - Calgary

3" Level Grievance via Video conference - Calgary

3" Level Grievance via Video conference - Calgary

CRA Regional Education Assistance Conference Call - Calgary

CRA Reg. Office phone call re: Accounts Receivable Staffing - Calgary

Respectfully submitted,

Bob Carpenter
Regional Vice-President
Rocky Mountains Region



Alternate Regional Vice-President ROCKY MOUNTAINS REGION

ACTIVITY REPORT — SEPTEMBER 2015
Greg Krokosh

DATE ACTIVITY

JULY

19-23 Internal Investigations Committee Work

AUGUST

04 Began Acting RVP role

24 Grievance Presentations (2) via Video-conference w/ A/C
SEPTEMBER

01-03 Bargaining Tour (Calgary & Lethbridge)

07 Labour Day Picnic, Lethbridge

14 - 18 Bargaining Tour (Saskatoon & Edmonton)

21- 27 Executive Council & Presidents' Conference, Ottawa

Respectfully submitted,

Greg Krokosh
Alternate Regional Vice-President
Rocky Mountains Region



DATE

MAY
21
22
26
26
27
31

JUNE
01-04
06
07
07-11
23
30

JULY
6

6

7

15

17

21

23

29

30

AUGUST
17-21
21

24
26
27
27
27

Regional Vice-President PRAIRIES REGION

ACTIVITY REPORT — SEPTEMBER 2015
Gary Esslinger

ACTIVITY

JUMP meeting **

Executive Council Conference Call

Plantgate — Local 50031 am

Plantgate — Local 50021 pm

Meeting w/local 50032 Pres. Meeting w/ Regional HR
Communications Committee Meeting

Communications Committee Meeting

Tri-Local Membership Appreciation

Tri-Local Membership Appreciation (Part Deux)
Executive Council

Bargaining Information Sessions (WTSO - 50021)
Meeting w/member 3" level grievance

Meeting w/member, 2" level grievance presentation (AM)
3 level grievance presentation (PM)

3" level Grievance File Presentation

PSAC Election Preparedness Training

Regional briefing — Educational Assistance Policy
Meeting with Local 50031 Executive

Meeting w/Member & employer Re: return to work

3 level grievance presentations

Meeting w/ Regional Labor Relations

Communications Committee Meeting

Deliver to PSAC office & later pick up 3" level grievances,
pick up 3" level grievance files, transmit 3" level
grievance

3 level grievance presentations

Follow-up interviews Investigation

Follow-up interviews Investigation (AM)

Investigation Committee Conference call (AM)

Assist member w/letter to Dr. re: Fitness to work & DTA**

** JUMP — Joint Union Management Panel
** DTA — Duty to Accommodate

Respectfully submitted,
Gary Esslinger, Regional Vice-President, Prairie Region

Winnipeg
Winnipeg
Winnipeg
Winnipeg
Winnipeg
Ottawa

Ottawa
Winnipeg
Winnipeg
Ottawa
Winnipeg
Winnipeg

Winnipeg
Winnipeg
Winnipeg
Winnipeg
Winnipeg
Winnipeg
Winnipeg
Winnipeg
Winnipeg

Ottawa
Winnipeg

Winnipeg
Winnipeg
Winnipeg
Winnipeg
Winnipeg



Alternate Regional Vice-President PRAIRIES REGION

ACTIVITY REPORT — SEPTEMBER 2015
Jeff Sexton

DATE ACTIVITY
No activity for the period.
Respectfully submitted,

Jeff Sexton
Alternate to Regional Vice-President
Prairie Region



DATE

MAY
22

25

26

28
29-31

JUNE
2

4
7-11
15

16

17

18

23

23

24
25

JULY
8
19-23

AUGUST
5

6

14

17

18

19

27

27-30
1-Sept 4

Ken Bye

ACTIVITY

UTE Conference Call Re: Bargaining
Conference Call with AC

Local 00048 AGM

Local 00013 AGM

Regional Grievance Course

PSAC Telephone Town Hall

Disciplinary Hearing with Member

Executive Council

Disciplinary Meeting with Member

Public Service Week Boycott Events Local 01 & 51
Public Service Week Boycott Events Local 00001
Public Service Week Boycott Events Local 00052
Conference Call Re: Pan Am Games
Conference Call Re: Regional

Employment Equity Update

President’'s Meeting

Conference Call Re: WFA Update

2" Level Grievance Hearing
Internal Investigation Committee

Conference Call Re: WFA Update

Conference Call Re: Regional Update

3" Level Grievance Hearings

Meeting with Local 00013 Re: Member Grievance
Meeting with Local 00048 and Member
Conference Call Re: Integrity Campaign

Local 00052 Meeting

Regional EO Conference

Bylaws Committee Meeting

Respectfully submitted,

Ken Bye

Regional Vice-President,
Greater Toronto Region

Regional Vice-President GREATER TORONTO REGION
ACTIVITY REPORT — SEPTEMBER 2015

Barrie
Barrie
Toronto
Toronto
Kitchener

Barrie
Toronto
Ottawa
Toronto

Whitby/Mississauga

Scarborough
Barrie
Barrie

Barrie
Toronto
Barrie

Barrie
Vancouver

Barrie
Barrie
Toronto
Toronto
Toronto
Barrie
Barrie
Toronto
Ottawa



Alternate Regional Vice-President GREATER TORONTO REGION

ACTIVITY REPORT — SEPTEMBER 2015
Brad Feraday

DATE ACTIVITY

No activity for the period.

Respectfully submitted,

Brad Feraday
Alternate Regional Vice-President
Greater Toronto Region



Regional Vice-President NORTHERN & EASTERN ONTARIO REGION

ACTIVITY REPORT — SEPTEMBER 2015
Adam Jackson

DATE ACTIVITY

JUNE

23-24 Political Action Meeting Kingston
25 Regional WFA teleconference

JULY

8 Regional WFA teleconference

14 Local Grievance Presentation

22 3" Level Bargaining Grievance F&A

28 3" Level Grievances Toronto
29 On Leave PSAC

AUGUST

On Leave PSAC

Respectfully Submitted,

Adam Jackson
Regional Vice-President
Northern & Eastern Ontario Region



Alt. Regional Vice-President NORTHERN&EASTERN ONTARIO
REGION

ACTIVITY REPORT — SEPTEMBER 2015
Cosimo Crupi

DATE ACTIVITY

No activity for the period.

Respectfully submitted,

Cosimo Crupi
Alternate to Regional Vice-President
Northern & Eastern Ontario



Regional Vice-President SOUTHWESTERN ONTARIO REGION

ACTIVITY REPORT — SEPTEMBER 2015
Jamie vanSydenborgh

DATE ACTIVITY

JUNE

3 Regional WFA Conference Call Hamilton, ON
4 Meeting with member London, ON
8-10 Executive Council Meeting Ottawa, ON
11-13 PSAC Investigation Training Ottawa, ON
22-25 Political Action Committee Kingston, ON
25 Regional WFA teleconference

JULY

16 Windsor Site Conference Call Hamilton, ON
22 Regional WFA Conference Call Hamilton, ON
AUGUST

14 Third Level Grievances Toronto, ON
27-30 Regional Equal Opportunities Conference Toronto, ON

Respectfully Submitted,

Jamie vanSydenborgh
Regional Vice-President
Southwestern Ontario Region



Alternate Regional Vice-President SOUTHWESTERN ONTARIO
REGION

ACTIVITY REPORT — SEPTEMBER 2015
Melanee Jessup

DATE ACTIVITY

AUGUST

1-9 Filled in for RVP during his vacation

6 Conference call with Region re: changes in Senior Management Team

Respectfully Submitted,

Melanee Jessup
Alternate to Regional Vice-President
Southwestern Ontario Region



Regional Vice-President NATIONAL CAPITAL REGION
ACTIVITY REPORT — SEPTEMBER 2015

Bill Blair
DATE ACTIVITY
MAY
7 President’'s Meeting Ottawa
8 Meeting with DAC of ITB Ottawa
14 Meeting at National Office Ottawa
25 Teleconference (Ontario Region) Ottawa
29 3" Level Grievance Toronto
JUNE
1 Meeting with Member and ARVP Ottawa
2 Meeting with Local Ottawa
Meeting with Member Ottawa
7-12 Executive Council Ottawa
13-14 PSAC NCR AGM Ottawa
25 OR WFA Update Ottawa
JULY
8 3" level Grievance Ottawa
AUGUST
5 Meeting at National Office Ottawa
6 Meeting at National Office Ottawa
11 Meeting with Steward Ottawa
Meeting with Member Ottawa
14 3" Level Grievance Toronto
19 OR Teleconference — Integrity Ottawa

Respectfully submitted,

Bill Blair
Regional Vice-President
National Capital Region



Alternate Regional Vice-President NCR REGION

ACTIVITY REPORT — SEPTEMBER 2015
Gesine Campbell

DATE ACTIVITY

No activity report for this period.

Respectfully submitted,

Gesine Campbell
Alternate to Regional Vice-President
National Capital Region



Regional Vice-President MONTREAL REGION

ACTIVITY REPORT — SEPTEMBER 2015
Sabri Khayat

DATE ACTIVITY

No activity for the period.

Respectfully submitted,

Sabri Khayat, Regional Vice-President
Montréal Region



Alternate Regional Vice-President MONTREAL REGION

ACTIVITY REPORT - SEPTEMBER 2015
Daniel Camara

DATE ACTIVITY

MAY

20 AGM - Laval

27 AGM - Montréal

JUNE

1-3 Communication Committee - Ottawa

8-10 Executive Council Meeting - Ottawa

11-13 Training on Internal Investigations - Ottawa

17 AGM - Sherbrooke

23 Mobilisation at the Outaouais Local - Gatineau
JULY

20 Special Meeting with Montréal Executive - Montréal
AUGUST

5 Meeting with Montréal Executive Members - Montréal
18-20 Communication Committee - Ottawa

Respectfully submitted,

Daniel Camara
Alternate to Regional Vice-President
Montreal Region



Regional Vice-President QUEBEC REGION

ACTIVITY REPORT - SEPTEMBER 2015
Denis Lalancette

DATE ACTIVITY

JUNE

07-10 UTE Executive Council Ottawa
11-14 Training Internal Investigation Ottawa
17 Demo TC 10004 Jonquiere
18-19 Phone Call PSAC/UTE - Town Hall Ottawa
19 Demo Local 10110 Chicoutimi and happy hour 5 to 7 Chicoutimi
JULY

12-17 Honours and Awards Committee Ottawa
AUGUST

18 Meeting PSAC Regional Council Sag Lac St-Jean Jonquiere
20 Grievance Hearing TC Jonquiére Jonquiéere
SEPTEMBER

03-04 Meeting Québec National Officers Québec
09-12 Québec Interregional Gatineau

Respectfully submitted,

Denis Lalancette
Regional Vice-President
Québec Region



Alternate Regional Vice-President QUEBEC REGION

ACTIVITY REPORT — SEPTEMBER 2015
Jean-Pierre Fraser

DATE ACTIVITY

No activity for the period.

Respectfully submitted,

Jean-Pierre Fraser
Alternate to Regional Vice-President
Québec Region



DATE
JUNE
22-24
25-28

JULY

28-30

Regional Vice-President ATLANTIC REGION
ACTIVITY REPORT — SEPTEMBER 2015

Doug Gaetz

ACTIVITY

Workplace Violence working group meeting
Regional Staffing Course

3" Level Grievance Consultation
3" Level Grievance Consultation
Workplace Violence working group meeting

Respectfully submitted,

Doug Gaetz

Regional Vice-President
Atlantic Region

Ottawa
Summerside

Halifax
Halifax
Ottawa



Alternate Regional Vice-President ATLANTIC REGION

ACTIVITY REPORT — SEPTEMBER 2015
Brian Oldford

DATE ACTIVITY
No activity for the period.
Respectfully submitted,

Brian Oldford
Alternate Regional Vice-President
Atlantic Region
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