Report of the Regional Vice-Presidents and Alternates

Regional Vice-President PACIFIC REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – SEPTEMBER 2015 Wayne Little

DATE	ACTIVITY	
JUNE 7 8-10 11-13 14 19	Travel to Ottawa Executive Council PSAC Internal Investigations Course Travel to Victoria Attend UTE/PSAC Softball/Day of Action	Ottawa Ottawa Ottawa Victoria Victoria
JULY 5 13 14 – 16 17	Attend Victoria Pride Festival Travel to Ottawa Honour and Award Committee Meetings Travel to Victoria	Victoria Ottawa Ottawa Victoria
AUGUST 31	Travel to Ottawa	Ottawa
SEPTEMBE 1-3 4 7	R By-Laws Committee Meetings Travel to Victoria Attend Victoria Labour Day Festivities	Ottawa Victoria Victoria

Respectfully submitted,

Wayne Little Regional Vice-President, Pacific Region

Alternate Regional Vice-President PACIFIC REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – SEPTEMBER 2015 Terry Ruyter

<u>DATE</u> <u>ACTIVITY</u>

MAY

18-22 Filled in as RVP

22 Executive Council Conference call regarding Bargaining

JUNE

8-17 Filled in as RVP

JULY

13-17 Filled in as RVP

AUGUST

5-7 Filled in as RVP

Respectfully submitted,

Terry Ruyter Alternate Regional Vice-President, Pacific Region

Regional Vice-President ROCKY MOUNTAINS REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – SEPTEMBER 2015 Bob Carpenter

<u>DATE</u>	ACTIVITY
JUNE 01 07-10 11-14 18 19 29	Bargaining Info Session - Calgary Executive Council - Ottawa PSAC Internal Investigation Training - Ottawa PSAC National Human Rights Committee Conference Call - Calgary Bargaining Info Session - Calgary Call Center Rocky Mountains Region Conference Call - Calgary
JULY 02 14 17 20	3 rd Level Grievance via Video conference - Calgary 3 rd Level Grievance via Video conference - Calgary CRA Regional Education Assistance Conference Call - Calgary CRA Reg. Office phone call re: Accounts Receivable Staffing - Calgary

Respectfully submitted,

Bob Carpenter Regional Vice-President Rocky Mountains Region

Alternate Regional Vice-President_ROCKY MOUNTAINS REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – SEPTEMBER 2015 Greg Krokosh

<u>DATE</u>	ACTIVITY
JULY 19-23	Internal Investigations Committee Work
AUGUST 04 24	Began Acting RVP role Grievance Presentations (2) via Video-conference w/ A/C
SEPTEMBE 01 – 03 07 14 – 18 21- 27	R Bargaining Tour (Calgary & Lethbridge) Labour Day Picnic, Lethbridge Bargaining Tour (Saskatoon & Edmonton) Executive Council & Presidents' Conference, Ottawa

Respectfully submitted,

Greg Krokosh Alternate Regional Vice-President Rocky Mountains Region

Regional Vice-President PRAIRIES REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – SEPTEMBER 2015 Gary Esslinger

DATE	ACTIVITY	
MAY 21 22 26 26 27 31	JUMP meeting ** Executive Council Conference Call Plantgate – Local 50031 am Plantgate – Local 50021 pm Meeting w/local 50032 Pres. Meeting w/ Regional HR Communications Committee Meeting	Winnipeg Winnipeg Winnipeg Winnipeg Winnipeg Ottawa
JUNE 01-04 06 07 07-11 23 30	Communications Committee Meeting Tri-Local Membership Appreciation Tri-Local Membership Appreciation (Part Deux) Executive Council Bargaining Information Sessions (WTSO - 50021) Meeting w/member 3 rd level grievance	Ottawa Winnipeg Winnipeg Ottawa Winnipeg Winnipeg
JULY 6 6 7 15 17 21 23 29 30	Meeting w/member, 2 nd level grievance presentation (AM) 3 rd level grievance presentation (PM) 3 rd level Grievance File Presentation PSAC Election Preparedness Training Regional briefing – Educational Assistance Policy Meeting with Local 50031 Executive Meeting w/Member & employer Re: return to work 3 rd level grievance presentations Meeting w/ Regional Labor Relations	Winnipeg Winnipeg Winnipeg Winnipeg Winnipeg Winnipeg Winnipeg Winnipeg
AUGUST 17-21 21	Communications Committee Meeting Deliver to PSAC office & later pick up 3 rd level grievances, pick up 3 rd level grievance files, transmit 3 rd level	Ottawa Winnipeg
24 26 27 27 27	grievance 3 rd level grievance presentations Follow-up interviews Investigation Follow-up interviews Investigation (AM) Investigation Committee Conference call (AM) Assist member w/letter to Dr. re: Fitness to work & DTA**	Winnipeg Winnipeg Winnipeg Winnipeg Winnipeg

^{**} JUMP – Joint Union Management Panel

Respectfully submitted,

Gary Esslinger, Regional Vice-President, Prairie Region

^{**} DTA - Duty to Accommodate

Alternate Regional Vice-President PRAIRIES REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – SEPTEMBER 2015 Jeff Sexton

<u>DATE</u> <u>ACTIVITY</u>

No activity for the period.

Respectfully submitted,

Jeff Sexton Alternate to Regional Vice-President Prairie Region

Regional Vice-President GREATER TORONTO REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – SEPTEMBER 2015 Ken Bye

DATE	ACTIVITY	
MAY 22 25 26 28 29-31	UTE Conference Call Re: Bargaining Conference Call with AC Local 00048 AGM Local 00013 AGM Regional Grievance Course	Barrie Barrie Toronto Toronto Kitchener
JUNE 2 4 7-11 15 16 17 18 23 23 24 25	PSAC Telephone Town Hall Disciplinary Hearing with Member Executive Council Disciplinary Meeting with Member Public Service Week Boycott Events Local 01 & 51 Public Service Week Boycott Events Local 00001 Public Service Week Boycott Events Local 00052 Conference Call Re: Pan Am Games Conference Call Re: Regional Employment Equity Update President's Meeting Conference Call Re: WFA Update	Barrie Toronto Ottawa Toronto Whitby/Mississauga Scarborough Barrie Barrie Barrie Toronto Barrie
JULY 8 19-23	2 nd Level Grievance Hearing Internal Investigation Committee	Barrie Vancouver
AUGUST 5 6 14 17 18 19 27 27-30 1-Sept 4	Conference Call Re: WFA Update Conference Call Re: Regional Update 3 rd Level Grievance Hearings Meeting with Local 00013 Re: Member Grievance Meeting with Local 00048 and Member Conference Call Re: Integrity Campaign Local 00052 Meeting Regional EO Conference Bylaws Committee Meeting	Barrie Barrie Toronto Toronto Toronto Barrie Barrie Toronto Ottawa

Respectfully submitted,

Ken Bye Regional Vice-President, Greater Toronto Region

Alternate Regional Vice-President GREATER TORONTO REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – SEPTEMBER 2015 Brad Feraday

No activity for the period.

Respectfully submitted,

Brad Feraday Alternate Regional Vice-President Greater Toronto Region

Regional Vice-President NORTHERN & EASTERN ONTARIO REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – SEPTEMBER 2015 Adam Jackson

DATE	ACTIVITY	
JUNE 23-24 25	Political Action Meeting Regional WFA teleconference	Kingston
JULY 8 14 22 28 29	Regional WFA teleconference Local Grievance Presentation 3 rd Level Bargaining Grievance F&A 3 rd Level Grievances On Leave PSAC	Toronto
AUGUST	On Leave PSAC	

Respectfully Submitted,

Adam Jackson Regional Vice-President Northern & Eastern Ontario Region

Alt. Regional Vice-President NORTHERN&EASTERN ONTARIO REGION

ACTIVITY REPORT – SEPTEMBER 2015 Cosimo Crupi

DATE ACTIVITY

No activity for the period.

Respectfully submitted,

Cosimo Crupi Alternate to Regional Vice-President Northern & Eastern Ontario

Regional Vice-President SOUTHWESTERN ONTARIO REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – SEPTEMBER 2015 Jamie vanSydenborgh

<u>DATE</u>	ACTIVITY	
JUNE 3 4 8-10 11-13 22-25 25	Regional WFA Conference Call Meeting with member Executive Council Meeting PSAC Investigation Training Political Action Committee Regional WFA teleconference	Hamilton, ON London, ON Ottawa, ON Ottawa, ON Kingston, ON
JULY 16 22	Windsor Site Conference Call Regional WFA Conference Call	Hamilton, ON Hamilton, ON
AUGUST 14 27-30	Third Level Grievances Regional Equal Opportunities Conference	Toronto, ON Toronto, ON

Respectfully Submitted,

Jamie vanSydenborgh Regional Vice-President Southwestern Ontario Region

Alternate Regional Vice-President SOUTHWESTERN ONTARIO REGION

ACTIVITY REPORT – SEPTEMBER 2015 Melanee Jessup

DATE	ACTIVITY
AUGUST	
1 – 9	Filled in for RVP during his vacation
6	Conference call with Region re: changes in Senior Management Team

Respectfully Submitted,

Melanee Jessup Alternate to Regional Vice-President Southwestern Ontario Region

Regional Vice-President NATIONAL CAPITAL REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – SEPTEMBER 2015 Bill Blair

DATE	ACTIVITY	
MAY 7 8 14 25 29	President's Meeting Meeting with DAC of ITB Meeting at National Office Teleconference (Ontario Region) 3 rd Level Grievance	Ottawa Ottawa Ottawa Ottawa Toronto
JUNE 1 2 7-12 13-14 25	Meeting with Member and ARVP Meeting with Local Meeting with Member Executive Council PSAC NCR AGM OR WFA Update	Ottawa Ottawa Ottawa Ottawa Ottawa Ottawa
JULY 8	3 rd level Grievance	Ottawa
AUGUST 5 6 11 14 19	Meeting at National Office Meeting at National Office Meeting with Steward Meeting with Member 3 rd Level Grievance OR Teleconference – Integrity	Ottawa Ottawa Ottawa Ottawa Toronto Ottawa

Respectfully submitted,

Bill Blair Regional Vice-President National Capital Region

Alternate Regional Vice-President NCR REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – SEPTEMBER 2015 Gesine Campbell

<u>DATE</u> <u>ACTIVITY</u>

No activity report for this period.

Respectfully submitted,

Gesine Campbell Alternate to Regional Vice-President National Capital Region

Regional Vice-President MONTREAL REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – SEPTEMBER 2015 Sabri Khayat

<u>DATE</u> <u>ACTIVITY</u>

No activity for the period.

Respectfully submitted,

Sabri Khayat, Regional Vice-President Montréal Region

Alternate Regional Vice-President_MONTREAL REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – SEPTEMBER 2015 Daniel Camara

<u>DATE</u>	ACTIVITY
MAY 20 27	AGM - Laval AGM - Montréal
JUNE 1-3 8-10 11-13 17 23	Communication Committee - Ottawa Executive Council Meeting - Ottawa Training on Internal Investigations - Ottawa AGM - Sherbrooke Mobilisation at the Outaouais Local - Gatineau
JULY 20	Special Meeting with Montréal Executive - Montréal
AUGUST 5 18-20	Meeting with Montréal Executive Members - Montréal Communication Committee - Ottawa

Respectfully submitted,

Daniel Camara Alternate to Regional Vice-President Montreal Region

Regional Vice-President QUÉBEC REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – SEPTEMBER 2015 Denis Lalancette

<u>DATE</u>	ACTIVITY		
JUNE			
07-10 11-14 17 18-19 19	UTE Executive Council Training Internal Investigation Demo TC 10004 Phone Call PSAC/UTE - Town Hall Demo Local 10110 Chicoutimi and happy hour 5 to 7	Ottawa Ottawa Jonquière Ottawa Chicoutimi	
JULY			
12-17	Honours and Awards Committee	Ottawa	
AUGUST			
18 20	Meeting PSAC Regional Council Sag Lac St-Jean Grievance Hearing TC Jonquière	Jonquière Jonquière	
SEPTEMBER			
03-04 09-12	Meeting Québec National Officers Québec Interregional	Québec Gatineau	

Respectfully submitted,

Denis Lalancette Regional Vice-President Québec Region

Alternate Regional Vice-President QUEBEC REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – SEPTEMBER 2015 Jean-Pierre Fraser

DATE ACTIVITY

No activity for the period.

Respectfully submitted,

Jean-Pierre Fraser Alternate to Regional Vice-President Québec Region

Regional Vice-President ATLANTIC REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – SEPTEMBER 2015 Doug Gaetz

<u>DATE</u>	ACTIVITY	
JUNE 22-24 25-28	Workplace Violence working group meeting Regional Staffing Course	Ottawa Summerside
JULY 2 6 28-30	3 rd Level Grievance Consultation 3 rd Level Grievance Consultation Workplace Violence working group meeting	Halifax Halifax Ottawa

Respectfully submitted,

Doug Gaetz Regional Vice-President Atlantic Region

Alternate Regional Vice-President ATLANTIC REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – SEPTEMBER 2015 Brian Oldford

DATE ACTIVITY

No activity for the period.

Respectfully submitted,

Brian Oldford Alternate Regional Vice-President Atlantic Region